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Gluten Free Beef Meatballs 80% (239) - 5 Kg

Frozen Gluten Free Beef Meatballs 215x23g

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION
Frozen Gluten Free Beef Meatballs produced using beef and a blend of Potato, Rice, Vegetables and
Flavourings suitable for cooking from frozen.

Brand

Gourmet Island

Manufacturer Product Code  GIBMB8021523R40

Product Type
Product Category
Storage Type
Erudus ID

Specification Type

Outer Case GTIN

)

GLUTEN
FREE

INGREDIENTS

ALLERGENS

FREE FROM
CLAIMS

DIET
SUITABILITY

Food
Pork, Beef & Lamb

Frozen

f8587a27139f4d5ebe6589f1903b7397

Meat

5060385712085

Ingredient Declaration

A erudus

ﬂl ul
gourmet isla
5y ‘-’g -

Beef (80%), Water, Seasoning (Potato Starch, Crumb (Rice Flour, Water, Dextrose, Vegetable Fibre, Salt, Emulsifier E471, Caramelised
Sugar Syrup, Paprika Extract), Salt, Maltodextrin, Rice Flour, Onion Powder, Dextrose, Flavouring, Garlic Powder, Spice Extract,
Natural Onion Flavouring), Onion Powder, Beetroot Powder, Preservative (Ascorbic Acid).

Product Contains:

Celery/Celeriac

Cereals Containing Gluten
Barley

Oats

Rye

Wheat (including Spelt and Khorasan)
Crustacea

Eggs

Fish

Lupin

Milk

Molluscs

Additional Allergen Information

Allergen Free

Gluten-Free

Halal Diet
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No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No

Yes

No

Mustard

Nuts (Tree)
Almond nuts
Brazil nuts
Cashew nuts
Hazelnuts
Macadamia (Queensland) nuts
Pecan nuts
Pistachio nuts
Walnuts

Peanuts

Sesame Seeds

Soybeans

Sulphur Dioxide and Sulphites

Kosher Diet
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No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No

No
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NUTRITIONAL
INFORMATION

HANDLING &
STORAGE
INFORMATION

ORIGIN

SAFETY &
WARNINGS

Nutrient
Energy (kJ)
Energy (kcal)
Fat
of which Saturates
Carbohydrate
of which Sugars
Fibre
Protein

Salt

Serving Size

Directions For Use

Energy
1048 k)

252 kcal
12%

23g

Each 100g/ml portion contains:

of your reference intake.
Typical values per 100g/ml : Energy 252kcal / 1048k]

per 100g
1048 k
252.3 kcal
179¢g
718
88¢g
1.8¢g
05g
143g

142g

RI per 100g

12%

13%

26%

36%

3%

2%

29%

24%

per 23g serving
241K

58 kcal

41¢g

1.6g

2g

04g

0.1g

33¢g

03g

RI per 23g serving

3%

3%

6%

8%

1%

0%

7%

5%

Cook from frozen. Not suitable for microwave cooking. Check product is piping hot and juices run clear before serving. Do not

reheat. These instructions are a guide only. Oven: Preheat the Oven 2000C/4000F/Gas Mark 6. Place on baking tray. Cook in the

centre of a pre-heated oven for 22-25 minutes.

Storage Instructions

Store frozen at -180C or colder. Do not refreeze once thawed

Product Country of Origin
Additional Origin Details

Other

Produced in UK (NI) using UK and/or Non-UK Beef.

Origin of the Primary Ingredient
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Other
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CONTACT Address

INFORMATION

Gourmet Island

Unit 10, Greenbank Industrial Estate
Warrenpoint Road

Newry

County Down

BT34 2QU

Northern Ireland

Complaints Contact

technical@gourmetisland.co.uk

Technical Contact

Zoe Burns
Technical & Quality Assistant
zburns@gourmetisland.co.uk

Commercial Contact

Dara Kane
Sales Assistant
dkane@gourmetisland.co.uk

The information on the Erudus System has been supplied by the manufacturers of the products and, whilst the owners of the Erudus System take steps to ensure the
information is regularly updated, they give no warranty and no guarantee that the information is accurate. Product information and ingredients may change, please always
read product labels carefully in addition to using the information provided by Erudus.

We do not accept liability for any inaccuracies or incorrect information contained on this site.
Please visit http://www.erudus.com/terms-and-conditions for full terms and conditions.
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