Changed Apr 14, 2025 15:42 **Reviewed** Apr 14, 2025 15:42

Erudus ID f8587a27139f4d5ebe6589f1903b7397

Version 2.0Status Published





Gluten Free Beef Meatballs 80% (23g) - 5 Kg

Frozen Gluten Free Beef Meatballs 215x23g

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

Frozen Gluten Free Beef Meatballs produced using beef and a blend of Potato, Rice, Vegetables and Flavourings suitable for cooking from frozen.

Brand	Gourmet Island
Manufacturer Product Code	GIBMB8021523R40
Product Type	Food
Product Category	Pork, Beef & Lamb
Storage Type	Frozen
Erudus ID	f8587a27139f4d5ebe6589f1903b7397
Specification Type	Meat



Outer Case GTIN 5060385712085



INGREDIENTS

Ingredient Declaration

Beef (80%), Water, Seasoning (Potato Starch, Crumb (Rice Flour, Water, Dextrose, Vegetable Fibre, Salt, Emulsifier E471, Caramelised Sugar Syrup, Paprika Extract), Salt, Maltodextrin, Rice Flour, Onion Powder, Dextrose, Flavouring, Garlic Powder, Spice Extract, Natural Onion Flavouring), Onion Powder, Beetroot Powder, Preservative (Ascorbic Acid).

ALLERGENS

Product Contains:

Celery/Celeriac	INO
Cereals Containing Gluten	No
Barley	No
Oats	No
Rye	No
Wheat (including Spelt and Khorasan)	No
Crustacea	No
Eggs	No
Fish	No
Lupin	No
Milk	No
Molluscs	No

No

Mustard	No
Nuts (Tree)	No
Almond nuts	No
Brazil nuts	No
Cashew nuts	No
Hazelnuts	No
Macadamia (Queensland) nuts	No
Pecan nuts	No
Pistachio nuts	No
Walnuts	No
Peanuts	No
Sesame Seeds	No
Soybeans	No
Sulphur Dioxide and Sulphites	No

Additional Allergen Information

Allergen Free

FREE FROM CLAIMS

DIET SUITABILITY Gluten-Free Yes

Halal Diet No

Kosher Diet No

Energy Salt Fat Saturates Sugars 1048 kJ 17.9 g 1.42 g 7.1 g 1.8 g 252 kcal HIGH HIGH LOW MED 12% 24%

of your reference intake.

Typical values per 100g/ml : Energy 252kcal / 1048kJ

Nutrient	per 100g	RI per 100g	per 23g serving	RI per 23g serving
Energy (kJ)	1048 kJ	12%	241 kJ	3%
Energy (kcal)	252.3 kcal	13%	58 kcal	3%
Fat	17.9 g	26%	4.1 g	6%
of which Saturates	7.1 g	36%	1.6 g	8%
Carbohydrate	8.8 g	3%	2 g	1%
of which Sugars	1.8 g	2%	0.4 g	0%
Fibre	0.5 g		0.1 g	
Protein	14.3 g	29%	3.3 g	7%
Salt	1.42 g	24%	0.3 g	5%

HANDLING & STORAGE INFORMATION

Directions For Use

Cook from frozen. Not suitable for microwave cooking. Check product is piping hot and juices run clear before serving. Do not reheat. These instructions are a guide only. Oven: Preheat the Oven 200oC/400oF/Gas Mark 6. Place on baking tray. Cook in the centre of a pre-heated oven for 22-25 minutes.

Storage Instructions

Store frozen at -18oC or colder. Do not refreeze once thawed

ORIGIN

Product Country of Origin Other

Additional Origin Details

Produced in UK (NI) using UK and/or Non-UK Beef. **Origin of the Primary Ingredient**Other

SAFETY & WARNINGS

CONTACT INFORMATION

Address

Gourmet Island

Unit 10, Greenbank Industrial Estate

Warrenpoint Road

Newry

County Down

BT34 2QU

Northern Ireland

P: (Phone) 02830266023

Complaints Contact

technical@gourmetisland.co.uk

Technical Contact

Zoe Burns

Technical & Quality Assistant zburns@gourmetisland.co.uk

P: (Phone) 02830266023

Commercial Contact

Dara Kane

Sales Assistant

dkane@gourmet is land. co. uk

P: (Phone) 02830266023

The information on the <u>Erudus System</u> has been supplied by the manufacturers of the products and, whilst the owners of the Erudus System take steps to ensure the information is regularly updated, they give no warranty and no guarantee that the information is accurate. Product information and ingredients may change, please always read product labels carefully in addition to using the information provided by Erudus.

We do not accept liability for any inaccuracies or incorrect information contained on this site. Please visit http://www.erudus.com/terms-and-conditions for full terms and conditions.

©2025 ERUDUS Ltd. All rights reserved. 3/3 May 07, 2025 11:46